TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the previously recorded assignment against application serial number 85/642,307 previously recorded on Reel 005026 Frame 0193. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eugene F. Branon		06/03/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eugene F. Branon	
Street Address:	496 Bradley Road	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05455	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85642307	VERMONT TAPPED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6034481115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (603) 448-1922
Email: mjweins@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Weins
Address Line 1: 31 Bank Street

Address Line 4: Lebanon, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03766

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM 12-24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Weins
Signature:	/Michael J. Weins/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0721

P \$40.00 856423

900256889

Date:	06/03/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=CoverSheet_assignment-tm-5026-0 source=Supporting Document#page1.tif	193#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0722

900255007 05/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eugene F Branon		05/08/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Barn Grazers CPG, LLC		
Street Address:	202 BARNUM ROAD		
City:	Monkton		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	05469		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VERMONT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85642307	VERMONT TAPPED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7739354020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 773-935-3920

Email: brian.fons@corpcreations.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Fons

Address Line 1: 1443 W Belmont Ave #C
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60657

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Fons
Signature:	/Brian Fons/
Date:	05/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0193
TRADEMARK
REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0723

JP \$40.00 85642307

Corrective Assignment Supporting Affidavit Trademark Application Serial Number 85/642,307

The previously recorded document (Reel/Frame: 5026/0193) assigning the rights in application serial number 85/642,307 from Eugene F. Branon to Big Barn Grazers CPG, LLC was erroneous and should not be considered against the property.

Another attorney, who was apparently not familiar with the fact pattern, prepared and recorded the document without the review or approval of Applicant's attorney. The form of the assignment filed was for a mark in use, and was not suitable for an assignment of an intent to use mark.

The trademark VERMONT TAPPED is not yet in use and an amendment to allege use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act has not been filed. In addition, there is some question as to whether Mr. Branon has an ongoing and existing business to which the mark pertained.

Furthermore, Mr. Branon owns a second mark, FROM THE ROOTS OF VERMONT, serial number 85/642,286 which was not assigned to Big Barn Grazers CPG, LLC with VERMONT TAPPED. If Mr. Branon had an ongoing and existing business, and the entire business or portion thereof was transferred to Big Barn Grazers, both marks should have been assigned.

In view of the above, the previously recorded document is defective and Eugene F. Branon has been and continues to be the owner of the application serial number 85/642,307.

muchael & Weni	6/3/2013	
Michael J. Weins, Attorney of Record	Date	

STATE OF New Hampshia

On this _______, 2013 before me personally came Michael J. Weins, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument. Such person duly swore to such instrument before me and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Eleci Stephi NOTARY PUBLIC



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 06/03/2013